Data Path :

Data File : BG040526.D
Acq On : 17 Apr 2019
Operator : JU/SJ
Sample - K2422-08
Misc :

ALS Vial :

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via : Initial

Internal Standards

1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8

39) Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-d10

76) Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

System Monitoring Compounds
5) 2-Fluorophenol
7) Phenol-d6
23) Nitrobenzene-d5
42) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
45) 2-Fluorobiphenyl
79) Terphenyl-dl4

Target Compounds
2) 1,4-Dioxane
4) n-Nitrosodimethylamine
6) Aniline
9) Benzaldehyde

Benzyl Alcohol

Benzidine

Pyrene
Butylbenzylphthalate
Benzo(a)anthracene

82) 3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine
83) Chrysene

Di-n-octyl phthalate
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene

6:57

Apr 17 08:18:37 2019

Z-\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG032719.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Thu Mar 28 05:47:00 2019
Calibration

bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether

n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine

Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate

26 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quantitation Report

112
99
82

330

172

244

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA_G\DATA\BG041619\

Response

64

376109
441497
397443
151526
897346
1438739

148
1889
713
683
713
6068
49606
23061
241
106
155
138
155
1146
133
85

55

55

93

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

20.00 ng
0.00 ng
0.00 ng
0.00 ng

20.00 ng

20.00 ng

2457 .74 ng

2087.55 ng
0.00 ng
0.00 ng
0.00 ng

530600.59 ng

2.057 ng
21.078 ng
2.595 ng
4_.708 ng
3.878 ng
35.626 ng
327.143 ng
10469.056 ng
60.078 ng
61.752 ng
41.253 ng
96.552 ng
42.925 ng
467.040 ng
31.814 ng
21.693 ng
15.264 ng
14 _.960 ng
27.237 ng

HHFHHFEHFEHFFHS FHEFHHHH

-0.02
-0.02
-0.03
-0.03
-0.03
-0.03

Qvalue

1
29

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:05 2019

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\DATA\BG041619\
Data File : BG040526.D

Acq On : 17 Apr 2019 6:57

Operator : JU/SJ

Sample - K2422-08

Misc :

ALS Vial : 26 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Apr 17 08:18:37 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270-BG032719.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update Thu Mar 28 05:47:00 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG040526.D

3400000

3200000

3000000

2800000

ISP
Bemprema-ai4S

2600000

2400000

2200000

2000000

1800000

1600000

1400000

Bis{{€hloroethyl)ether

1200000

2-Fluorophenol,S

1000000

elifhFle
Benzyl Alcohol

n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine,P

800000

600000

1,4-Dioxane

n-Nitrosodimethylamine,

400000

Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene

Benzo(b)fluoranthene
BeReiamysheC

BingReiiadsnbinslate

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1
BlnzmEaganthracene

Butylbenzylphthalate
Di-n-octyl phthalate,c

Pyrene

200000

PR\ A
T LN B S S R B B R B A B S S E B R B S S S B R EN B N B B N SR B B B BN B B B D S B B B B R B B B B B B B

10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00 30.00 32.00

1

e i
Time-> 400  6.00  8.00

8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:06 2019 Page: 2



Abundance

Scan 848 (8.070 min): BG040177.D (-841) (-)

#1
1,4-Dichloro
Concen:

20.000 ng

benzene-d4

RT: 8.04 min Scan# 843
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
o....?‘u....;.;...?.’/-‘... l‘lm ....... i _ _
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 19T 10n:152 Resp: 2544
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 156.4 123.7 185.5
115 48.2 46.9 70.3
Rawso 43
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70); E
52 6o 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): B
TR | Il
s e A L L i 3000
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance
150
2000 /8.0
Sub /
0 1000
115
52 78
44 | 60 87
O‘ﬂTrrrrTrrnTrmTrrrq—rrnTrrrq-rmTrrrq-rrnTrrrq-rmTrrnTTmTw 0..|....|....|.
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 8.00 8.05 8.10
/Abundance Scan 75 (3.528 min): BG040177.D (-69) (-) #2
58 88 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 2.057 ng
RT: 3.51 min Scan# 71
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
43 Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
b 35 gl 20l 6469 78 ), o7 104
miz--> 30 40 5 6 70 8 90 100 110 19t lon: 88 Resp: 148
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 88 100
58 566.2 70.6 106.0#
43 135699.3 24.8 37 .2#
Rawsg
Abundance on 88.00 (87.70 to 88.70): BGC
61 lon 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BG(
73 200000
0''|'"3'|‘l“'"1‘9|''55'"i''''|"'"|'8'4"|""|""|"
miz-—-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110
Abundance 150000
43
100000
Sub
50
61 50000
73
87 3.51
e R R I UL SIS S SUILL LI BESAERESARBERARSERARER
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 Time->  3.49 350 351 3.52
BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:07 2019
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Abundance Scan 129 (3.845 min): BG040177.D (-122) (-) #4
42 T n-Nitrosodimethylamine
Concen: 21.078 ng
RT: 3.92 min Scan# 141
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.07 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
O'J'I""93I""1I51""I""I""I"" - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon: 42 Resp: 1889
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
57 42 100
74 41.4 92.9 139.3#
44 48.4 9.7 14 .5#
Rawsg
Abundance [on 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
75 2000{ [on 74.00 (73.70 to 74.70): BG(
3 101
oy - 338
I I I I I I 3.92
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 1500
Abundance
57
1000
Sub N
50
500 \/\ A
75 - \
0.3.9 i .101. A 0’*.”.*7*/ — .\.*”.”.
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 3.90 3.95
Abundance Scan 431 (5.620 min): BG040177.D (-423) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 2457.737 ng
RT: 5.60 min Scan# 427
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
J Acq: 17 Apr 2019  6:57
0 ,u.ul S A - ) )
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:112 Resp: 376109
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
o4 64 68.1 54.2 81.2
63 33.4 26.4 39.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
300000| 100 64.00 (63.70 t0 64.70): BGC
OIJ“ H\\‘\H ) .‘. T T —— |3|5|5| — 250000
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 350 5.60
Abundance 200000
112
64 150000
5“b50 100000
50000
03985355 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time—>  5.50 5.60 5.70

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:08 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 734 (7.400 min): BG040177.D (-726) () #6

9B Aniline
Concen: 2.595 ng
RT: 7.57 min Scan# 762
Refs0 66 Delta R.T. 0.17 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
39 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
o 52 78 || 105
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon: 93 Resp: 713
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
132 93 100
66 14877.3 33.6 50.4#
65 1200.4 17.4 26 .2#
Rawgg 68
Abundance Jon 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BGC
lon 66.00 (65.70 to 66.70): BG(
“ 100000
VY NGO 10 E'-  | — 2
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 80000
Abundance A
132 60000 / \
40000
Sub,, 68 / \
20000
oo | o\
O 8O 00 20 S £ 1 A .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  ITime> 754 7.56 7.58 7.60 7.62
Abundance Scan 704 (7.224 min): BG040177.D (-695) (-) #H7
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 2087.547 ng
RT: 7.20 min Scan# 700
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
71 Lab File: BG040526.D
42 * Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol 35..|||I. I|I| €2, || e 88 A ) )
mz—-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Tgt lon: 99 Resp: 441497
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 19.4 16.2 24 .2
71 32.8 26.8 40.2
Ravsg
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BGC
4 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BG(
54 300000
- -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 250000 7.20
Abundance
o 200000
150000
Sub,, 100000
71
42 50000 fa\
54 N\
ol 35 62 78 142 0 \ .
memwwwwmwm T™T"TT T™TT7T T™TT7T
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140  Mime-> 7.0  7.20  7.30 '

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:09 2019 Page 5



Abundance Scan 702 (7.212 min): BG040177.D (-694) (-) #9
99 Benzaldehyde
Concen: 4.708 ng
77 106 RT: 7.19 min Scan# 698
Refs0 - Delta R.T. -0.02 min
51 Lab File: BG040526.D
‘ . Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
0"|"3'6!IIII|!"!In!'!lnnl|||||I|8389"'ll"'lll"' _ _
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Tgt lon: 77 Resp: 683
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 77 100
105 0.0 75.0 115.0#
106 0.0 75.7 115.7#
Rawsg
71 Abundance |on 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BG(
42 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): {
54 600
W S
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance 7.19
99 400
Sub
50 200
71
42
0 36 a8 > 64 82 |
m/z--> 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Time-> 715 720  7.25
Abundance Scan 749 (7.488 min): BG040177.D (-743) (-) #11
63 B bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Concen: 3.878 ng
RT: 7.57 min Scan# 762
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.08 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
0l.38 4ﬁ ‘ 79 || 106 142
miz--> 4'0 6|0 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon: 93 Resp: 713
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
132 93 100
63 635.0 64.2 104.2#
95 228.3 14.0 54.0#
Rawsg 68
Abundance lon 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BG(
5000] 1on 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BG(
40 gy
oLl \80 109 \ 229
B I I [T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 4000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance A
132 3000 / \
2000
Sub50 68 /
1000 \\
96 / 7.57
40
T T 7 S R - SV /A S
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time--> 754 7.56 7.58 7.60 7.62

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M

Wed Apr 17 16:42:10 2019
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/Abundance Scan 889 (8.311 min): BG040177.D (-880) (-) #15
7 108 Benzyl Alcohol
Concen: 35.626 ng
RT: 8.37 min Scan# 898
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.06 min
51 Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol 3 ¢ 2 207 244
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 19T fon: 79 Resp: 6068
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 79 100
108 25.6 62.1 93.1#
77 98.5 51.9 77 .9#
Raws 115
Abundance lon 79.00 (78.70 to 79.70): BGC
5o 78 5000|101 108.00 (107.70 to 108.70): §
oL 38 65 99 132
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 4000 3.37
Abundance
150 3000 /
/
Sub 2000
50 115
52 78 1000 -
oL 38 65 % 134 ol /
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 ime->  8.80 8.35 8.40
/Abundance Scan 985 (8.875 min): BG040177.D (-976) (-) #19
43 70 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Concen: 327.143 ng
RT: 9.22 min Scan# 1043
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.34 min
120 Lab File: BG040526.D
105 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
88
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tgt lon: 70 Resp: 49606
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g2 70 100
42 57.1 54.0 81.0
54 101 0.0 8.6 13.0#
Raw 128 130 2.3  18.2 27.2#
Abundance lon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BGC
40000] 100 42.00 (41.70 t0 42.70): BGC
98
03||“|“ ....,....,.2.9.2 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): B
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 30000
Abundance 9.22
82
20000
Sub 54
50 128 ﬁ
10000 // \
98 ) \\
ol38 292 0
WWWTWWWWW LIS L N B N B S B B N A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  [Time--> 915 9.0 9.5 9.30

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:10 2019 Page 7



Abundance TIC: BG040526.D #21
Naphthalene-d8
4000 Concen: 0.000 ng
Expected RT: 10.88 min Instrument :
BNA G
3000 Lab File: BG040526.D  SUCCUEE
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
2000
Tgt lon: 136
Sig Exp Ratio
1000 136 100
137 11.1
0|||||||||||||||||||||||||| 54 12'0
Time-->  9.50 10.00 1050  11.00 11.50  12.00 68 6.4
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BG040526.D
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BG040526.D
800 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BG040526.D
600
400
200
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Time-->  9.50 1000 1050 1100 1150  12.00
/Abundance Scan 1048 (9.245 min): BG040177.D (-1040) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 0.000 ng
54 RT: 9.22 min Scan# 1043
Refs0 128 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
98 Acg: 17 Apr 2019  6:57
3
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon: 82 Resp: 397443
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 44 .0 35.8 53.8
54 54 56.3 46.2 69.2
Rawsg 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BG(
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): F
98
0"'I""I""I"" T RRRS RN BRRRN LR LARR RAR [TTTTprrrTprTTT 9.22
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 200000
Abundance
82
150000
Sub 54 100000
50 128
50000
98
ol 38 292 0 S :
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  Time-> 9.10 9.20 9.30
BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16:42:11 2019 Page 8



Abundance TIC: BG040526.D #39
1500000 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 0.000 ng
Expected RT: 14.70 min
1000000 Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
Tgt lon: 164
500000 Sig Exp Ratio
164 100
162 96.8
Olll|||||||||||||||||||||||||||160 44'1
Time--> 13.50 14.00 1450  15.00 15.50 16.00
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BG040526.D
2000 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BG040526.D
1500
1000
500
| | l x
Time--> 1350  14.00 1450 1500 1550 16.00
Abundance Scan 2230 (16.190 min): BG040177.D (-2223) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 0.000 ng
RT: 16.16 min Scan# 2225
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
0 . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 151526
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
33 | 330 100
332 97.7 76.6 115.0
141 43.1 32.6 48.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): K
04 f ! 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 16.16
Abundance
340 60000
62 40000
Sub
50 141
923 20000
37 91 170 250
o 111 197 301
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1610 1620 1630

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M

Wed Apr 17 16:42:12 2019

Instrument :
BNA_G

ClientSampleld :

TP1-D

Page 9



BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M

Wed Apr 17 16:42:13 2019

/Abundance Scan 1742 (13.323 min): BG040177.D (-1733) (-) #45
112 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 0.000 ng
RT: 13.30 min Scan# 1737 UWSCInE)I
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.03 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG040526.D %‘fg‘Samp'e'd-
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
oL 3L 5 120348 | 207 428
mes s 100 s 20 7o o s w19t lon:l72 Resp: 897346
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 37.1 30.5 45.7
170 24.0 20.1 30.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): H
51 85 120146 600000
0"|"'“"|';"""""""""""|"" 1330
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance
172 400000
Sub
50 200000
ﬂ
n
L5 85 120146 J \ )
miz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [Time-> 1320 1330 1340 1350
Abundance TIC: BG040526.D #64
600000 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 0.000 ng
500000 Expected RT: 17.45 min
400000 Lab File: BG040526.D
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
300000
200000 Tgt lon: 188
Sig Exp Ratio
188 100
100000
94 8.7
O e e 80 10.8
Time--> 16.00 1650  17.00 17.50  18.00  18.50
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BG040526.D
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BG040526.D
2000
1500
1000
500
0,.”... | Y .l...,....
Time--> 16.00 1650  17.00 17.50 18.00  18.50

Page 10



/Abundance Scan 3173 (21.730 min): BG040177.D (-3164) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.70 min Scan# 3167yl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.03 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG040526.D %','legf%mp'e'd-
120 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
o492 64 88 10477135 156 184 212 265281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 1on:240 Resp: 61
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 240 100
120 0.0 8.4 12 .6#
236 0.0 20.8 31.2#
Rawsg
4 73 og1 /Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): H
133148
. 165 240 265 200
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 21.70
Abundance 150
4 191 209 -
74 165 244 100
Sub
50
50
148 282
O‘ﬂj-wrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrmTrmTrmeﬁnﬁTrmTrmTrrrrrm 0‘.|.......ﬁ
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-->  21.68 21.70
/Abundance Scan 2824 (19.680 min): BG040177.D (-2817) (-) #77
184 Benzidine
Concen: 10469.056 ng
RT: 20.02 min Scan# 2881
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.34 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
9 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
o4t 65, 119130 198, | 207
R . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:184 Resp: 23061
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 184 100
185 16.2 13.3 19.9
183 6.7 10.3 15.5#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
50001 |on 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): H
160 212
54 80 98 \141 L 184 Tl 281 330
Ol e e T L 20000 20.02
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 '
Abundance
044 15000
10000
Sub
50
5000
122
oL 54 8100 14120 184 212 281 0 JAN .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 19.95 20.00 20.05 20.10

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16

42:14 2019
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Abundance Scan 2855 (19.862 min): BG040177.D (-2846) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 60.078 ng
RT: 19.84 min Scan# 2850UEiCInE]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.03 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG040526.D S CUEEE
101 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
oL_51 74, | 122 150 174 [ 221 281 305
miz--> 50 10 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 241
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
44 207 202 100
200 0.0 17.3 25.9#
203 0.0 14.6 22 .0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
281 329 400] 1on 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): §
miz--> 100 150 200 250 300 300 19.84
Abundance
207
57 200
Subg, 95 329
100
281
OI T I T T T T T T T T I T T T T I T T T T | T T T T | T T T ‘ﬁl T T 1T 17T T Iﬁ
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1982 19.84 19.86
Abundance Scan 2887 (20.050 min): BG040177.D (-2876) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 530600.592 ng
RT: 20.02 min Scan# 2881
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
o 122 160 212 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
82 509
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 19T fon:244 Resp: 1438739
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 100
212 8.6 7.0 10.6
122 11.9 8.5 12.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): £
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): B
SACH S
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 1000000 20,02
Abundance
244
Sub 500000
50
122 160 212
..5,2..8.0.,.............?E.‘l. S — 0 - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time-> 19.90 20.00 20.10 20.20

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M Wed Apr 17 16

:42:15 2019
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Abundance Scan 3002 (20.726 min): BG040177.D (-2992) (-) #80
149 Butylbenzylphthalate
91 Concen: 61.752 ng
RT: 20.69 min Scan# 2995 SiuChis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.04 min  [ZNG8S _
205 Lab File: BG040526.D  SUACCUEEE
4, 123 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
P O O S A GO -~
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 3o | 19T fon:149 Resp: 106
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 149 100
91 0.0 57.0 85.4#
" 206 0.0 18.2 27.4#
Rawsg
73 244 Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
H % 13 081 . 200] 10N 91.00 (90.70 to 91.70): BG(
o Ll T | |
R A R 20.69
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 150
Abundance
207
100
50 133
54 ogp 331 50
Olllllllllllllllll lll||||||||||||| O‘Illllllllllllllll
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 20.66 20.68 20.70 20.72
Abundance Scan 3169 (21.707 min): BG040177.D (-3160) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 41.253 ng
RT: 22.10 min Scan# 3236
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.40 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
113 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol 51 88 ) 150 176 200 267
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 19t 1on:228 Resp: 155
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 228 100
226 0.0 22.6 34.0#
229 0.0 16.1 24 _1#
Ravgo| 44
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
73 147 081 324 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70):
228 355
0 HH‘ \‘\ o ‘\ “ 177 “ ol \‘H 3(\):\3 | | 300
LA WU UL B LSS UL 22.10
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance
207 324 200
147
Sub50 100
40 228
59 97 177 283303 \
0 355 o |
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time-> 2208 2210 2212

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M
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/Abundance Scan 3155 (21.625 min): BG040177.D (-3145) (-) #82
252 3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine
Concen: 96.552 ng
RT: 21.60 min Scan# 3150USiinE]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.03 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG040526.D S CUEEE
126 154 187 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
0 38 63 91 215 | '2§2' . '35'5
miz--> 50 100 150 200 280 300 350 19t 10n:252 Resp: 138
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 252 100
254 0.0 51.4 77 .2#
126 0.0 8.5 12.7#
Rawsg 73
44 281 Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
147 300{ lon 254.00 (253.70 to 254.70): b
9 ‘ 177 o7 252 355
ol U1l bl .J.,.M‘LM,..‘.. I 250
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 21.60
Abundance 200
73 208
150
96 147 281
Sub 252
50 177 g7 355 100
50
40
(}IIIIIIIIIIll|llll|ll|||IIII |||||| ‘II|IIII|IIII|IIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 2158 21.60 21.62
/Abundance Scan 3181 (21.777 min): BG040177.D (-3175) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 42.925 ng
RT: 22.10 min Scan# 3236
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.33 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
113 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
oL39 62 8, § 150 176 200 A 252 356
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so 19t 1on:228 Resp: 155
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 228 100
226 0.0 25.4 38.0#
229 0.0 17.0 25.4#
RaW50 44
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
73 o 147 081 324 lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70):
228 355
0 I\H\l ‘.“. "hl L .M. H i :ILZ?J‘ I‘ .‘.“ ‘. i i ‘.‘“ |3|(\):? L I\ I" 300 9210
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance
324 200
Sub_| 45 150 193
50 215 100
69 97 283303 3% \
e L s UL A L L UL AL B Ot ""IJ"'Tf
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-> 22.08 2210 22.12

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M
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/Abundance Scan 3147 (21.578 min): BG040177.D (-3139) (-) #84
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 467.040 ng
RT: 21.54 min Scan# 3141 QBTN CHis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.03 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File:  BG040526.D %','legf%mp'e'd-
Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 .
“ 183 113 279
oL ULy | 477203234 AT a7 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 19T lon:149 Resp: 1146
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 149 100
167 0.0 24.1 36.1#
279 32.8 4.1 6.1#
Rawgg| 44
281 Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
73 149 800] lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): f
121
I T ST Y I cHNN
miz--—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 600 2154
Abundance
149 281
43 208 400
Sub50 [P
383 200
e R I B L S B B WAL mE fl
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  ITime--> 2150 2155 2160
/Abundance Scan 3356 (22.806 min): BG040177.D (-3343) (-) #85
149 Di-n-octyl phthalate
Concen: 31.814 ng
RT: 22.78 min Scan# 3351
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
43 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol i, 1041238 | 167180 217 26179 306 341
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:149 Resp: 133
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 149 100
167 0.0 1.4 2.0#
43 336.8 8.7 13.1#
Rawsg
44 Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
73 281 1200{ lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): {
96 133 177
ok MH‘@ | I il I I L _ ..3?ﬁ 1000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance 800
207
600
Sub50 400
22.78
177
55 73 119 149 267 341 200
96
OII T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T II 0 T T T T T T T T I T T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 2276 22.78  22.80

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M
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Abundance Scan 3735 (25.032 min): BG040177.D (-3722) (-) #87
264 Perylene-d12
Concen:  20.000 ng
RT: 25.25 min Scan# 3771
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.21 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
132 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol 52 76,104, | 156180 208232 | 283 sa1
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 19T lon:264 Resp: 64
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 264 100
260 0.0 17.9 26 .9#
265 116.6 16.8 25.2#
Ravgo| 4
73 281 Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
n lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): B
I il | | * 250
0 .‘,“l‘.‘..”‘,.‘..“.,.‘...‘ I I ""‘I"
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 200
Abundance 25.25
44 281
135 150
o 355
Sub_ 75 96 165 221 100
50
0 T L I T T L. I T T I T L I T T T I T 0 T T T T I T T ; T I T T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 25.24 25.26
Abundance Scan 3555 (23.975 min): BG040177.D (-3543) (-) #88
232 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 21.693 ng
RT: 23.91 min Scan# 3544
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.06 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
126 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
ol 50, 74 100 | 145 174 200 8% M 283 55
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3sp | 19T 1on:252 Resp: 85
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 252 100
253 0.0 17.6 26.4#
125 0.0 8.2 12 .4#
RaWSO
44 73 Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
i 281 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): B
| ‘ 96 o ‘ 252 341 300
I T e Y i
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 250 23.91
Abundance
o 200
150
Sub
50 100
8 133 194 5y, 22 281 50
0 T T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 0 T T I T T T T I T T T T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 23.90 23.92

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M

Wed Apr 17 16:42:18 2019
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Abundance Scan 3567 (24.045 min): BG040177.D (-3561) (-) #89
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 15.264 ng
RT: 24.56 min Scan# 3655l
Re 50 Delta R.T. 0.52 min BNA_G
Lab File: BG040526.D %','legtsamp'e'd:
126 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
039 7499, | 174199724 | 281 341
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 19t 1on:252 Resp: 25
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 252 100
253 0.0 18.6 28 .0#
125 0.0 7.3 10.9#
Rawsg
44 Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
73 281 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): {
147 200
0 m 1 ‘H ! 1:}9\\ ‘ H \‘ 252\ ‘\ 3‘\\12\ 4?4
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 150 24.56
Abundance
207
100
Sub50
135 282 50
74 252 342 454
40
L L L L B B L S o Ot LA B
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 24.56 24.58
/Abundance Scan 3708 (24.874 min): BG040177.D (-3692) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 14.960 ng
RT: 25.03 min Scan# 3734
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.16 min
Lab File: BG040526.D
126 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57
o 53 74 .99.:|.ul.1.451.6.5..199."‘.'?1‘.‘.M..2.8% - _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 19t 10n:252 Resp: 55
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 252 100
253 0.0 17.8 26 .8#
125 0.0 8.3 12 .5#
Rawsg
44 73 Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
281 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
T_m | 96 HlT7 179, | 242 355 200
0 ,.J.N,....,..WM,...J‘.M.. S
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 25.03
Abundance 150
96 135
42 242
100
Sub50
208 281 50
74
O T e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 25.02 25.04

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M
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Abundance Scan 4390 (28.881 min): BG040177.D (-4362) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 27.237 ng
RT: 29.24 min Scan# 4451|[SitinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.36 min PALE
Lab File: BG040526.D SIS
139 Acq: 17 Apr 2019 6:57 U==E
ol 56 8713 | 174 22420 ) 355 416 470 _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so | 19t 1on:278 Resp: 93
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
207 278 100
139 0.0 11.2 16.8#
279 0.0 18.9 28.3#
Rawsg
" 281 Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
73 lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
119147
ol il Til | '\ I A 300
I | I | 29.24
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance
207 200
Sub 119 281
50 . 8 100
327
L L I L L B I L B O
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Time--> 29.22 29.24 29.26

BG040526.D 8270-BG032719.M
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